503679686 02/04/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3726322

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HAYLEY LYNN STEPLYK	04/08/2014
JOSEPH MASTERSON	04/08/2014
JUSTIN SON PAE	04/02/2014
JASON ANDREW COOK	04/07/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29553738

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, lsunderland@bannerwitcoff.com

BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	013797.12814 JMF/LLS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN M. FLEMING
SIGNATURE:	/John M. Fleming/
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

Andrew Cook ("ASSIGNOR claimed in a patent applicat USER INTERFACE" ("APP		isclosed and/or GRAPHICAL
hereby a & Witco 4051, w parenthe APPLIC was filed is filed of	led without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. authorize and request ASSIGNEE'S legal representant ff, LTD., 1100 13th Street NW, Suite 1200, Washing ho are associated with customer number 28319, to lesis (U.S. Serial No, filed, ATION's U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when ked on 3/28/2014 and was given U.S. Serial No. 29/48 concurrently herewith;	atives, of Banne ton, DC 20005- insert here in _) this known; 36,423;
Microsoft Co successors and assigns ("A and exclusive rights, title ar applications and patents de United States, its territories For good an acknowledged by the ASSI ASSIGNEE, the entire and	reporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of it assignee"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION rived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVA" divaluable consideration, the receipt of which is here GNORS, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and the exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION	ng, the entire N (and all other and for the TIVES")); eby ransfer to the
making and prosecution of regarding letters patent der	CATION DERIVATIVES); S agree to execute all instruments and documents re the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIV ived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting an APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).	/ES), for litigation
4/8/4 DATÉ	Jayley Lyly Mayley Lynn Steplyk	
DATE	Joseph Masterson	
DATE	Justin Son Pae	
DATE	Jason Andrew Cook	•

Andrew Cook ("ASSIGNORS claimed in a patent application USER INTERFACE" ("APPL will be file hereby at & Witcoff, 4051, who parenthes APPLICA was filed is filed co Microsoft Corp successors and assigns ("AS and exclusive rights, title and applications and patents derivunited States, its territories, a For good and acknowledged by the ASSIGNEE, the entire and ex APPLICATION (and APPLICATION (and APPLICATION) and APPLICATION (and APPLICATION) and APPLICATION (and APPLICATION) thregarding letters patent derivations and prosecution of the regarding letters patent derivations.	ed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS athorize and request ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Banne, LTD., 1100 13th Street NW, Suite 1200, Washington, DC 20005-10 are associated with customer number 28319, to insert here in sis (U.S. Serial No, filed) this at a continuity of the series of
· ·	
DATE	Hayley Lynn Steplyk
4/8/14	Doresh Much
DATE	Joseph Masterson
DATE	Justin Son Pae
DATE	Jason Andrew Cook

PATENT

REEL: 037663 FRAME: 0300

Andrew Cook ("ASSIGNORS claimed in a patent application USER INTERFACE" ("APPLI will be filled hereby au & Witcoff, 4051, who parenthes APPLICA was filled cold is filled cold is filled cold is filled cold was filled cold was replications and assigns ("AS and exclusive rights, title and applications and patents derivunited States, its territories, a For good and acknowledged by the ASSIGNASSIGNEE, the entire and example APPLICATION (and APPLICATION) (and APPLICATION) and application of the regarding letters patent derivatives and patents derivatives and prosecution of the regarding letters patent derivatives.	and without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. Withorize and request ASSIGNEE'S legal represental LTD., 1100 13th Street NW, Suite 1200, Washing or are associated with customer number 28319, to itsis (U.S. Serial No, filed, filed	sclosed and/or GRAPHICAL ASSIGNORS atives, of Banner ton, DC 20005-nsert here in) this anown; 36,423; self and its self and all other and for the TIVES")); by ransfer to the and the equired for the (ES), for litigatior
DATE	Hayley Lynn Steplyk	
DATE	Joseph Masterson	
410144		
4/2/14	Luckin Con Don	
DATE	∖Justin`\$on Pae	
DATE	Jason Andrew Cook	
-		

Andrew Cook ("ASSIGNORS claimed in a patent applicatio USER INTERFACE" ("APPLI	·	CAL
hereby au & Witcoff, 4051, who parenthes APPLICA was filed co Microsoft Corp successors and assigns ("AS and exclusive rights, title and applications and patents deriv United States, its territories, a For good and v acknowledged by the ASSIGI ASSIGNEE, the entire and ex APPLICATION (and APPLICA ASSIGNORS a making and prosecution of the	agree to execute all instruments and documents required fo APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for li ad therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfectir	Banner 0005- e in s stire other e the
DATE	Hayley Lynn Steplyk	
DATE	Joseph Masterson	
DATE	Justin Son Pae	
4/7/14	185 mg Contraction	
DATE *	Jason Andrew Cook	

PATENT REEL: 037663 FRAME: 0302

RECORDED: 02/04/2016